
07Feb26 8 Tam ft 6f :21¾¶ :45^½ 1:11¼^ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 88-69 1 7 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ Marin S 118 bL 2.40 Neshume118¶¢ Roar of the Beast118«¬ Kirin118¨µ track,3p,outkicked 10
20Nov25 9 CD mys 6f :22¸¾ :45¸» 1:10¶º 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 120-99 1 3 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Gutierrez M 120 bfL 11.57 Echo Agin120¶¢ Lips Sy Bliss120«¬ One Nine Hundred118¹ chased inside, evenly 6
01Nov25 7 CD ft 6f :22¹¾ :45¸¿ 1:09»¾ 3g Stk - BetOSnshnL - 300k 103-99 1 3 3¶ 5¸ 5º£ 5½¢ Gutierrez M 121 b 44.47 Roll On Big Joe123º¡ Mondogetsbuckets121¶¡ Durnte123¡ prompted ins,yielded 7
13Sep2510 CD ft 6f :21¿^ :44¸º 1:08º¹ 3g Stk - LvlTbSctyL - 300k ---94 4 3 6¹ 5¼ 6½¡ 6¿£ Gutierrez M 121 b 66.76 Bentornato121»¢ Here Mi Song121«¬ Skelly123¹¢ 5-6p, gave way 8
18Aug25 5 Elp ft 6f :22¼¿ :45»¹ 1:09º^ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 66-93 5 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Gutierrez M 122 bL 4.46 Ajaayb122¨µ Amor Patriae118¸¡ Mitty's Griddy118»¡ prompt 4p,led,dug in 6
14Jul25 8 Elp ft 6f :21¿½ :44¾º 1:09¸¾ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 104-100 4 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ Gutierrez M 122 bfL 4.08 Regal Rey122«¬ Ajaayb122¶¢ Bourbon's Fault122¨µ 4p upr,inch clr,caught 8
25Jun25 8 CD ft 6f :21º¼ :44¹º 1:09^¸ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 84-90 3 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨µ 3¸ Gutierrez M 125 bL 11.02 Gateskeeper118¡ Risk It123¶¡ Ajaayb125¨µ 3p into lane, yielded 7
08Jun25 7 CD ft 6f :21^¿ :44¸» 1:10¶¸ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 98-82 5 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Gutierrez M 123 bL 10.64 Ajaayb123¶ Honest Al123«¬ Gettinby118¨© bmpd,duel 2w,cleard1/4 9
17May25 5 CD ft 6K :22¹½ :44»¾ 1:14¿½ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 72-80 8 1 5¸¡ 4¶ 4» 5¿ Barbosa C 123 bL 11.11 Holster125«¬ Bourbon's Fault123º£ Pineland123¡ closer 4wbtw,chsd,tire 8
01Feb25 6 TP ft o 6K :21¾¼ :45¹¿ 1:18»¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 127-81 6 3 3¸¡ 4¸ 6½ 7¶^£ PadronBarcenas J 124 bL 22.43 All Joks Aside124¶¡ Universl Sound124¸¡ Pine Knoll124¡ tracked 3p turn empty 9

:47.4 :48.1 :51.0 :36.3

20Dec2510 GP ft 1B :45¿» 1:10¿¿ 1:43^» 3g Stk - HarlnHdyG3 - 150k 88-81 7 2¸¡ 2º 2¡ 3¡ 6¶^ Vasquez M A 121 b 7.60 Skippylongstocking126«¬ Poster118»¡ Catalytic121¸£ 4w1st,bid2w,wknd lane 7
18Oct25 10 GP ft 1m :46½» 1:10¾¹ 1:36^¸ 3g Hcp 70000 75-96 7 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ Jaramillo E 121 bL 5.10 Con Compni121¶ Lightning Tones123¸ Clssic of Course117¨µ pace,held off foes 8
10Sep25 7 Cnl mys 7f :22¶¸ :44¿¹ 1:22»^ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 121-99 4 6 1¡ 1¶ 3¶ 3¸¡ Meneses M 123 bL 3.00 Slam Notion120¸¢ Bouncer123¨µ Con Compania123¸¢ trying to come back2nd 7
02Aug25 5 GP ft 6K :22º» :45^¹ 1:16»¶ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 92-99 1 4 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ Meneses M 120 bL 4.10 Con Compania120¸¡ Shaq Diesel126¶ Pure Class120¶¡ sent,found more late 6
13Jun25 7 GP ft 6f :22º¾ :45¶¾ 1:10^¾ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 74-85 6 2 3¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3»£ Meneses M 122 bL 3.40 El Principito122º Of a Revolution120¶£ Con Compania122¶¡ chase 3w,outkicked 7
01May25 7 GP ft 6f :22^¸ :45¸º 1:11½¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 89-97 5 5 6º 3º 2¸ 1¨© Meneses M 124 bL 5.40 Con Compania124¨© Great Lilo124¹¡ Hurricane Nelson126¡ bmp brk,4p,up late 7
29Mar25 2 GP ft 7f :21¿º :44¹º 1:22¿¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 99-93 9 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 7.50 Unclchrlisgift120¨µ Con Compni120¡ Bestly Speed122¶¡ 3wd, led, vied, caught 9
02Mar25 9 GP ft 6f :22¹¶ :44¾½ 1:09¾¸ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 55-80 5 3 4º 4¼ 4½ 4¿ Gutierrez R 120 L 11.70 Dilger120¶¡ Great Lilo120¹£ Beastly Speed122¹£ midpack,4p,no kick 6
26Sep24 eHch(CHI) ft 7K -- 1:29¿¼ 3g Stk - EscNvlAtPr - 9k 10 3¨µ Ochoa H A 130 4.00 War Subjective132¨µ Cygnus130¨© Con Compania130£ 9
30Aug24 eChs(CHI) ft 6f -- 1:09¾¿ 3g Stk - Lonquimay - 5k 13 1º¢ Ochoa H A 130 *2.10 Con Compania130º¢ Bonsai120¨µ Yogurdemoratenis126¸¡ 13

:47.4 1:02.1 1:01.0 :48.0

17Jan26 10 GP ft 6f :22¾¿ :45½^ 1:09¸¿ 4g l Stk - SunshnSptB - 75k 46-93 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ Alvarado J 125 *.30 Dmon's Mound125¸¡ Big Prdise118¨µ Nothingsubtle119º¢ in hand,clear,mld drve 6
02Nov25 9 Baq ft 6f :22¹¸ :45¹¾ 1:09¼½ 3g Stk - BoldRlrG3 - 175k ---97 8 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ Alvarado J 123 3.50 Dmon's Mound123¡ Bucchrino123¸¡ Full Moon Mdnss125¶ 4-3p,5p3/16,up ins1/8 8
20Sep2515 Prx ft 6K :22^¹ :44º^ 1:15º¶ 4g Stk - PrxSprintB - 150k 89-102 9 2 3¨µ 3¨µ 2¶ 4¶£ Saez L 124 5.10 Bcchrn126¶¡ nFll Moon Mdnss126¨µ nMxms Mrds126¨µ vied wide, drifted out 9
09Aug25 8 Sar ft 6f :22¶¸ :45¶¾ 1:10¶¿ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 106-94 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹£ Prat F 124 L *1.45 Little Ni122¶¡ Surveillance124¸¢ Damon's Mound124£ under pressure,kept on 6
19Jul25 11 Sar ft 6f :22^½ :44¼» 1:08¿¾ 4g Stk - AGVndbtG2 - 400k 101-99 1 5 1¡ 2«¬ 3º 4¼¢ Alvarado J 122 16.40 Book'em Danno124¸¡ Mullikin124¹£ Nakatomi124¨© under pressure, wknd 6
14Jun25 5 Del ft 6f :22½^ :46¸^ 1:11^¸ 3g Stk - AlapocsRnB - 100k 74-98 1 6 6¸£ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Alvarado J 121 1.90 Full Moon Mdnss125¨µ Buccherino125¶¢ Dmon's Mound121¶¢ trail, 4wstr, imprvd 6
18Jan25 9 GP ft 6f :22¶¿ :45¶^ 1:09¾^ 4g l Stk - SunshnSptB - 75k 75-95 4 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¨µ Alvarado J 122 2.20 Damon's Mound122¨µ Comedy Town122¶¢ Classify120¹¢ 2-4p,left lead,dug in 5
26Dec23 8 SA ft 7f :22¸¶ :44º¸ 1:21½^ 3 Stk - MalibuG1 - 300k 92-93 5 7 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 4º 4¼£ Alvarado J 122 10.50 1180 Speed Bot Beach120¶¡ Hejazi120¹ Giant Mischief120¸¢ stalked 3deep,weakened 7
20Nov2310 Mvr ft 6f :22ºº :45¸¼ 1:10¼» 3 Stk - StlVlySptL - 300k 107-104 2 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸¢ Alvarado J 124 *1.20 Ryvit124¸¢ Damon's Mound124º Super Chow124«¬ wbmp,pace,drift,2nd bst 10
23Sep2311 Prx sys 6f :21¼¾ :45¸¿ 1:10¸º 3 Stk - GalntBobG2 - 400k 91-105 3 3 3¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Alvarado J 122 f *1.80 Dmon's Mound122¶¢ Nutical Star120¹¡ Gordian Knot122¶ well placed, bid,clear 9

:49.4 :50 :50.1 a :47.4

27Dec2510 GP ft 7f :22¾^ :45¾¹ 1:22¹¸ 3g Stk - MrProspG3 - 150k 54-85 7 3 7º¢ 4¸£ 4½¡ 4¶¶£ Perez E 122 37.60 Knightsbridge120º£ Super Chow124º£ Wound Up120¸¢ 3-4wd, best rest 7
24Aug25 8 Mth ft 6f :22¶¾ :45^½ 1:10^¿ 3g l Stk - NJBredrsHB - 102k 84-96 1 3 2¶ 1¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Marin S 122 5.60 Great Navigator122º¢ No Cents121¶¡ Grouch118¶¢ 3w bid, drew off 7
08Jun25 7 Mth ft 1m :48¶¸ 1:12¾¿ 1:38¾¶ 3g l Stk - FrdlyLvrH - 88k 70-87 5 5¸¢ 4¹¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ Marin S 122 *1.20 Forvr Chocolt117¶¢ Lst Romnce119¨µ Gret Nvigtor122¾¢ wpulled btwn, outkick2d 8
18May25 7 Mth ft 6f :22¾¹ :46»» 1:10¿½ 3g l Stk - JJReillyH - 85k 54-86 1 3 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ Marin S 123 1.70 Speaking122¸ Great Navigator123¡ No Cents124¹¡ inside trip, held 2d 6
29Mar25 11 GP ft 7f :22º¸ :44½^ 1:22º¾ 4g Stk - ArmyMuleL - 165k 69-90 6 4 6¹ 7¸£ 4£ 4º Perez E 120 18.10 Implementation118¸¡ Inveigled118¡ Howgreatisnate120¶ svd gnd,kept on 8
07Feb25 7 GP ft 6f :22^¿ :45¶¶ 1:10¸» 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 81-85 1 3 2«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸ Perez E 120 3.90 Great Navigator120¸ Mish122£ Beeline120»¢ rail, left lead, drvng 5
12Jan25 9 GP ft 7f :22¾¶ :45¸º 1:22½» 4g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 65-92 4 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 2º 2º Perez E 120 32.60 Concrete Glory122º Gret Nvigtor120¨µ Cramel Chip120¸¡ off duel 3p, left lead 6
25Aug2410 Mth ft 1B :47¾¿ 1:12¶^ 1:45¹¿ 3g l Stk - CHesseHB - 130k 82-80 7 6¸£ 6¸ 4¶¡ 4¼ 4½ Vargas, Jr. J A 120 6.60 Sea Streak117¶¡ Amatteroftime121¸£ No Cents121¸£ stalked, no rally 8
22Jul24 11 Prx ft 6K :22¼¸ :45¹¶ 1:17¸» 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 67-74 3 5 5¸ 4¹ 6¶^ 6¶º Rendon J 122 *.50 Veeson122»¡ Eagles Cry122£ The Judge and Jury122¶£ wide trip, gave way 6
09Jun24 8 Mth ft 1m :49»º 1:14¹¿ 1:39½º 3g l Stk - FrdlyLvrH - 88k 47-80 8 4¶¡ 4¹ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 4» Lopez P 123 *.05 Amatteroftime119£ No Cents117¹ Irish Boolum118¶¢ rally, duel, weakened 8

:50 :48.3 :48.1 :49.2

24Dec25 8 GP ft 6f :22¶¹ :45¼¸ 1:10¹¾ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 92-94 6 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¨µ Maragh R 119 L 4.40 Jck's Promise119¨µ Bech Colt122¡ Americn Monrch122¡ wstumbled st,ins,gamely 7
23Nov25 8 CD ft 1m :44»½ 1:09½¼ 1:35¾½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 104-71 2 3¸¡ 3º 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 7¶¾ Cheminaud V 118 L 15.40 Thoghtthtcounts121¸¡ Mony Supply121¹¢ Solo Vntur118¶ tracked inside, faded 8
30Oct25 7 CD sys 6f :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:11»¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 107-100 9 6 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4£ 1¶£ Cheminaud V 118 L 12.67 Jck's Promise118¶£ Northern Chill121¶¢ Dreaminblue118£ 4-5p,ran on,drove clr 10
07Oct25 4 Ind sys 6f :21¼¸ :44¾º 1:10º¼ 3g Alw 34000nw1$/x 65-87 5 1 6¼£ 8¶¶ 7½¡ 2¡ Cheminaud V 119 L *1.70 Viking122¡ Jack's Promise119¶¢ Gettysburg Address122¨© wfaded,rally6p5/16 8
03Aug25 3 Sar ft 6K :22^¶ :45¹º 1:17¹¾ 3g Clm 50000cnd 67-89 7 1 5º¡ 7¾¢ 5¹¡ 1¡ Alvarado J 120 L 7.00 Jck's Promis120¡ Clstil Glze124¨µ Ten Cent Town124¹¢ bmp brk,4-5p trn,8p1/4 8
25May25 8 CD ft 6f :21¼º :44¾½ 1:09¹» 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 61-12 10 2 7¹£ 10¶¿ 10¶¾ 10¹¿ Cheminaud V 120 L 17.52 Furio118¨© Amor Patriae118¸¡ U Devil You118¸¡w4-5p,eased,walk off 11
03May2513 CD sys 6K :22¾¼ :45¿º 1:15¼¿ 3 Aoc 125000nw1/x-N 73-21 1 6 7¸ 10½¢ 10¶¿ 10º¶¡Machado L 122 L 7.30 Patch Adams118¸¢ Big Truzz122º¢ Multiverse118¡ done early 10
06Apr25 4 Kee sys *7f :22º» :45¹¾ 1:27¶¼ 3 Str 50000nw1/x 79-95 9 1 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Saez L 120 L *2.45 Jack's Promise120¶¢ Art Fair122»¢ Covert Law122¸¡ press 2wd,dueled,edged 9
28Feb25 7 GP ft 7f :22½¸ :45½¹ 1:23¶^ 3 Mcl 50000 70-91 7 3 4¶¢ 4¶ 1¸¡ 1»¡ Alvarado J 118 L *1.90 Jck's Promise118»¡ Racing Driver118»£ Consolidated118¶ 4wd, drew off, drvng 7
15Feb25 12 GP fm pº» 1B :48¶º 1:11¾¿ 1:41¼^ 3 Mcl 75000 73-73 8 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¶¢ 8»£ 8¼£ Alvarado J 118 L 17.10 Governing Party118£ Papa Golf118£ Back in the Saddle118¨µ chase,3p,faded 10

a :48.0 :50.1 :47.2 :47.4



26Dec25 1 Tam ft 6K :23¹¹ :46º» 1:16¶¸ 3g Aoc 100000cnd 25-94 6 5 6»¡ 6¹¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ Centeno D 120 bL *2.00 Chrom Ghost120¶¢ Drming of Kon120¸¢ Lif Is Precious120¸¢ 6p,bid1/4,improved 6
28Nov25 8 Tam ft 6f :21»¼ :44¼¶ 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 100000cnd 35-105 3 8 9¶¹ 9¾£ 6¹ 2£ Centeno D 120 bL 11.00 El Principito120£ Life Is Precious120¡ Uncashed120¸¡ bit slw,rallied widest 9
18Oct25 7 GP ft 7f :22¾^ :45¿^ 1:22º¼ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 44-86 4 3 5º 6»¡ 4º 4º¡ Camacho S 121 bL 10.00 Pure Class121¸ Steppe120£ Speak Easy121¶£ gain 2-3w,evenly str 6
02Aug25 5 GP ft 6K :22º» :45^¹ 1:16»¶ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 39-84 3 6 6¾ 6½ 6½ 5½¡ Gil C 120 bL 18.50 Con Compania120¸¡ Shaq Diesel126¶ Pure Class120¶¡ swung 4w,no threat 6
08Jun25 9 GP ft 1B :47^¸ 1:10¾¹ 1:43^» 3g Hcp 70000 59-78 1 5¹ 4¹ 2¸¡ 4¹ 4» Gil C 119 bL 3.80 Lure Him In122¶ Awesome Train118¹¡ Relampago Verde122¡ 2-3w,no late rally 7
24May2510 GP ft 7f :23¹^ :46¶º 1:24¶½ 3g Stk - BigDramaHB - 75k 24-80 5 3 6¼ 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 3º£ Gil C 118 b 18.10 Shaq Diesel120º Air Combat121£ Life Is Precious118¡ swung6w,late rally 6
27Apr25 8 Tam ft 6f :22»¼ :45¶¿ 1:09¹¶ 4g Aoc 100000cnd 43-96 4 5 8»¢ 7º 4¹¡ 3¸£ Centeno D 122 bL 4.40 Impacto118¶¢ Doctor Oscar119¶¡ Life Is Precious122¹£ 3-5 wide turn, rallied 8
05Apr25 8 Tam ft 7f :22¾¿ :45^¹ 1:22¼¾ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 56-95 3 3 5¸£ 5¹£ 2¡ 1¶ Centeno D 120 bL 1.80 Lif Is Prcious120¶ El Principito118½ Timeless Bounty118¶ 4-3p turn,edged clear 6
15Mar25 6 Tam ft 6f :21¿¿ :44»^ 1:09¶^ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 52-93 3 6 5¼ 4¸ 3¶ 2¶ Centeno D 123 bL 2.10 Hurricane J119¶ Life Is Precious123¸ Flipping Fish119¶¡ ins,angle5p str,ran on 7
08Feb25 5 Tam ft 6f :22»¼ :45º¹ 1:09º½ 4g Stk - PelicanL - 125k 52-88 7 6 7¸¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨µ Centeno D 118 b 18.60 Nutell Fell118¨µ Crmel Chip118«¬ Life Is Precious118¶¡ 5 wide move,out-kicked 7

:48.4 :49.3 :49.3 :48.4

07Feb26 8 Tam ft 6f :21¾¶ :45^½ 1:11¼^ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 98-73 3 3 2¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 118 bL 8.10 Neshume118¶¢ Roar of the Beast118«¬ Kirin118¨µ prsd pc,2p,held clear 10
17Jan26 10 GP ft 6f :22¾¿ :45½^ 1:09¸¿ 4g l Stk - SunshnSptB - 75k 29-70 4 6 5¸¡ 4¹ 5¼¡ 5¶^£ Zayas E J 118 b 7.10 Dmon's Mound125¸¡ Big Pradise118¨µ Nothingsubtle119º¢ wbmps aftr brk,4w turn 6
24Dec25 8 GP ft 6f :22¶¹ :45¼¸ 1:10¹¾ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 80-92 2 4 4¶£ 3¨µ 3¡ 4¶¢ Zayas E J 118 bL 7.30 Jck's Promis119¨µ Bech Colt122¡ Americn Monrch122¡ bid3w,came5w,outkicked 7
22Nov2510 GP ft o 5K :22¹½ :44¾º 1:02¾¸ 3g Hcp 70000 84-78 7 2 3¡ 5¸¢ 7»¡ 7¾¢ Ocasio J 115 bL 14.80 Full Disclosure118¶¡ And Uwish120£ Asher's Edge121¨© stalk 3w,gave way 7
26Oct25 8 GP ft 6K :22¶¿ :44¾¶ 1:16¿¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 94-93 2 5 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¶ 1¨µ Zayas E J 118 bL 2.90 Neshume118¨µ Mr. Peeks121¹ Swirvin121£ angld 4w,determined,up 7
28Sep25 8 GP gd 7f :22¼½ :45¹¶ 1:22¾½ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 64-87 6 2 5¶£ 6¸¢ 2¸ 2¶ Morelos J E 118 bL 7.80 Raging Fury121¶ Neshume118¶¢ Blast Radius118¹¡ bid 4wd 1/4,gaining 7
29Aug25 6 GP ft 6f :21¾¶ :44^¼ 1:09¹¸ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 62-83 4 5 7¹£ 7¼¢ 3» 3º Zayas E J 118 bL 7.00 Secret Empire124¶¡ Lucky Old Son120¸¡ Neshume118¹£ inside rally,clear 3rd 7
03Aug25 5 GP ft 6f :22¹» :45½» 1:11¸¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79-81 2 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2£ Zayas E J 120 bL 2.40 Back Em Up120£ Neshume120¼¢ Endrick120¸£ press 2w,led,outfinish 6
05Jul25 9 GP gd 7f :22¼¿ :45^½ 1:23¹¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 70-78 5 6 4¶¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 5»¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 8.70 Mr. Peeks124¶ Coldstream124¨µ Nothingsubtle120¹¢ press btw,gave way 8

Claimed by Past the Wire Racing, Inc. from Mary E. Eppler Racing Stable, Inc. for $25,000, Eppler Mary E. - Trainer
05Jun25 8 GP ft o 5K :22¶¿ :45¶º 1:03¸¹ 3 SOC 17500 - N 55-79 5 4 6» 6»¡ 5¹ 4¸¡ Zayas E J 118 bL 2.10 Torch Is Pssd121¶ Boundfortroubl111¨µ Outt Money118¶¢ flttnd out btwn foes 6

:37 :49.2 1:03.4 :50.1

06Dec2510 Aqu ft 1m :45½¸ 1:09¼¹ 1:34¼¸ 3g Stk - CigarMiHG2 - 500k 82-96 2 3¸ 3º 4» 4¿¡ 5¶¶ Alvarado J 118 14.64 Bishops Bay125¨µ Mika118º¢ Crazy Mason124¸ ins-2p,4p3/16,empty 6
24Oct25 3 Baq ft 1m :45ºº 1:09½» 1:34¸º 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N ---105 5 4¶¢ 4¶£ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¢ Rosario J 124 L *1.06 Pntthlon124¹¢ Top Gun Rocket124¸¡ Sheriff Binco122¶¢ stalk3w,bid5w,drew clr 7
10Sep25 8 KD fm p 7f :22»^ :44»¶ 1:20º» 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 56-91 3 7 7» 6¼ 5¸¡ 5¶£ Saez L 121 bL 8.24 Quereme Pass121«¬ Princetown121¡ Aspenite121¨µ wbump st, stdy11/16, 2p 11
02Aug25 7 Sar ft 7f :22½¸ :45º¼ 1:22º¼ 3g Aoc 75000nw2$/x-N 75-94 8 5 5¹ 4¹ 4¼ 5»£ Saez L 124 bL 10.50 Hold My Bourbon124¨µ Echo Again122¹¢ Dilger124¶£ ins-3p trn,5p3/16,chsd 11
07Jun25 5 Sar sys 7f :22º¶ :44½^ 1:23^¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 93-97 6 4 5¶£ 5¹¢ 1¡ 1¸ Ortiz J L 123 bL 11.20 Pntthlon123¸ Ridgwood Runnr125¶¡ Unlimitdpotentil123¶ 8w upper, edged clear 10
29Apr25 7 CD ft 6f :21¹^ :43¾½ 1:09¶» 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 69-72 2 6 5¶£ 7º£ 7º£ 6º¡ Rosario J 124 bL 4.05 Fort Sam126£ G T Five Hundred124¨© Risk It124¶¡ wchck11/16,ins,no factr 7
08Apr25 11 Kee ft 7f :22^¼ :45¹» 1:24¸¹ 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 113-88 3 6 2¡ 1¡ 2¶ 5»¡ Rosario J 118 bL 6.25 It's My Life120¹¡ Map to the Stars118¨© Accident118£ vied 3-2w,led,yielded 12
10Nov24 6 Aqu ft 1m :46 1:10¸¾ 1:35¸^ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 79-89 3 5¸¡ 5¸ 5¶£ 6º 8½¢ Davis D 120 bL 12.80 Masmak120¡ Emirates Road121¹¢ Commuted120¨µ chased 3w, weakened 10
12Oct24 9 Baq ft 1m :45¼¿ 1:10½¿ 1:36¾º 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 89-79 8 4¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶ 4¸¡ Rosario J 120 bL 2.85 Generl Bnker124¶¢ Escltion Cluse122¡ Jckson Heights124£ 4-5w upper, kept on 9
20Sep24 7 Baq ft 1N :47¿¸ 1:12¿^ 1:51½¿ 3g Alw 92000nw1$/x 109-92 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Rosario J 120 bL *1.30 Donegal Surges121¸ Mama's Gold121¶¡ Pentathlon120¶¡ ins,headed1/4,wknd 10

:48.4 :50.4 :49.2 :49

10Jan26 10 GP ft 1B :49»½ 1:13½¼ 1:45º» 4g l Stk - SunshnClsB - 75k 33-54 1 4¸ 5¹ 5¾ 5¶¶ 5¸¶¡ Castellano J 122 b 21.20 Lightning Tones122¹¢ Lure Him In122¸£ Hades122¾ ins,3w upper, tired 5
24Dec25 8 GP ft 6f :22¶¹ :45¼¸ 1:10¹¾ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-c 50-69 3 7 6¼¢ 6¼¢ 5½ 5¶¶¢ Gaffalione T 122 bL 3.50 Jack's Promise119¨µ Beach Colt122¡ American Monarch122¡ 2-3p turn, no rally 7

Claimed by Golden Kernel Racing Stable from Lieblong, Alex and Lieblong, JoAnn for $62,500, Fawkes David - Trainer
28Nov25 8 Tam ft 6f :21»¼ :44¼¶ 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 100000cnd 73-92 5 5 6¾ 8¼£ 9º£ 8¼£ Gil C 120 bL 10.80 El Principito120£ Life Is Precious120¡ Uncashed120¸¡ saved ground,no rally 9
18Oct25 7 GP ft 7f :22¾^ :45¿^ 1:22º¼ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 64-94 1 4 3¶ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¸ Jaramillo E 121 bL 2.10 Pure Class121¸ Steppe120£ Speak Easy121¶£ bid 4w,drew clear 6
20Sep25 6 GP mys 1m :47¶¿ 1:11¿¸ 1:37^¸ 3g Hcp 70000 64-82 1 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 4º 3¼ Jaramillo E 119 bL *1.30 Steppe117¨µ Awesome Train118»£ Pure Class119¸£ stlk4w,no mtch top2 5
24Aug25 9 GP sys 7f :22¾¹ :45¸^ 1:22º¸ 3g Stk - BenyTBulHB - 75k 52-91 1 2 4¹¡ 5¼ 5¼¡ 3º¡ Jaramillo E 118 b 8.10 Shaq Diesel124º¢ The Golden Gorilla118¨µ Pure Class118¸ swung 6w,missed 2nd 6
02Aug25 5 GP ft 6K :22º» :45^¹ 1:16»¶ 3g Aoc 75000cnd 82-92 6 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4º 3¹¡ Jaramillo E 120 bL 10.60 Con Compania120¸¡ Shaq Diesel126¶ Pure Class120¶¡ trck 3-4w,outkicked 6
24May2510 GP ft 7f :23¹^ :46¶º 1:24¶½ 3g Stk - BigDramaHB - 75k 44-79 1 6 5¹ 5º 5»¡ 4»¢ Gonzalez E 118 b 12.90 Shaq Diesel120º Air Combat121£ Life Is Precious118¡ wbmpd st,5w uppr,mildly 6
09Mar25 6 GP ft 7f :23¶» :45¼¸ 1:22º¾ 4g Clm 50000 (50-40) 46-94 4 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¡ 1¨µ Gonzalez E 122 bL 4.60 Pure Class122¨µ Gatsby118¸ Cadet Corps122£ svd gnd,lt gn,up 6
08Feb25 5 Tam ft 6f :22»¼ :45º¹ 1:09º½ 4g Stk - PelicanL - 125k 67-78 5 4 2«¬ 3¨µ 3¨µ 7» Lopez P 120 b 5.60 Nutll Fell118¨µ Crmel Chip118«¬ Life Is Precious118¶¡ vied btwn1/2,2w1/4,wkn 7

:35.2 :50 :49.1 :50.0

07Feb26 10 Tam ft 6f :22¶¿ :44»¿ 1:09½º 4g Stk - PelicanL - 125k 83-87 1 6 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¹¡ 4º£ Marin S 118 b 4.20 Concrete Glory118¸ Trck Mate118¶ Silver Slugger118¶£ track,svd gnd,outkickd 8
24Nov2510 Mvr ft 6f :22¸½ :45¹» 1:10º¼ 3 Stk - StlVlySptL - 300k 71-96 4 8 7» 7¸¡ 3¶¡ 4º¢ Gaffalione T 124 b 7.60 Fster Gtor117¶£ Tough Ctch117¸¡ Souper Tuscan117¨© wbrk out bmp,stymy3p1/4 9
18Oct25 6 Kee ft 7f :21¼¿ :44¶¾ 1:23º» 3 Stk - PerryvllG3 - 350k 120-80 5 5 5¸ 5¹¡ 5¶¶ 4¶»¡ Gaffalione T 120 b 13.41 Barnes123¾¢ Captain Cook118º¡ Owen Almighty118¸£ brk out,5-4p,no factor 5
06Sep25 8 KD gd p 1m :44½¶ 1:08¶^ 1:33»¶ 3 Stk - GnRunnerL - 2000k 112-92 11 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 5¸¡ 9¼¢ Velazquez J R 118 b 15.68 Plensa118¶ Giocoso124£ Namaron124«¬ spd,collared 3/16,fade 14
09Aug25 5 Cnl ft 1m :45¸¸ 1:09^¾ 1:33»» 3 Stk - PtrmaloMlB - 100k 80-100 8 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1» 1º Velazquez J R 122 b 3.40 Rolando122º Barbadian Runner122£ Lured Away120¶£ 4-2p turn,3w1/4,handy 8
07Apr25 7 Kee ft 7f :22¼¸ :44¿¼ 1:23¿¸ 3 Stk - LafayetteL - 400k 98-89 5 3 3¡ 4¹¡ 4¾ 4¶¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 6.47 Colloquial118¸¢ Smoken Wicked118¸¢ Touchy118¼¡ stalk 3w,faded 4p turn 5
15Mar25 4 GP ft 6f :22¸½ :45¶½ 1:10»½ 3 Stk - HutchesnB - 115k 78-87 5 3 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¨µ Gaffalione T 118 b *1.20 Rolando118¨µ Multiverse118º Joey Muscles118¸¢ 4p,dug in gamely,held 6
02Mar25 4 GP ft 6f :22¹¶ :45º¾ 1:09¾¸ 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 82-91 4 4 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º¡ Gaffalione T 120 bL 1.60 Rolando120º¡ Forty N Five120£ Back Em Up120º¢ pace 3path, driving 5
01Feb25 7 GP ft 1m :46¹¸ 1:10ºº 1:36¹º 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 83-81 7 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 5.00 River Thames120¼¡ Souper Times120¨µ Rolando120» wbroke out, bump st, 2w 8
07Dec24 9 GP ft 7f :23»º :47¸¿ 1:24¾¼ 2 Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 72-84 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 2¸¢ Gaffalione T 120 b *1.20 Cool Intentions120¸¢ Rolando120¹¢ Back Em Up118£ rated pace 2path 6

:50.1 :48.3 :51.1 :48.1



02Feb26 8 Wrd ft 6f :23¶¸ :46º¾ 1:11¸½ 3g Stk - HghlndIceB - 50k 40-88 3 6 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 5¶£ 2¶ Huckaby R 120 5.00 Mi Saturday120¶ Spankster120¨µ Stage Left120£ wbbld, ins bid, short 6
03Jan26 9 OP ft 6f :22¹¼ :45¾» 1:09½¸ 4g j Stk - CommodoreB - 135k 51-85 8 1 7º¢ 7º 8»¡ 7¾¡ Arrieta F 117 45.20 Bourbon Bsh117¸¢ Bnjo Chris119£ Thoughtthatcounts124¸¢ remained back 3-4w 9
13Dec25 8 OP ft 6f :22¼¼ :45¾¾ 1:09»º 3g Stk - RingBellB - 150k 72-91 7 4 3¡ 3¨µ 7¾£ 7¶¶ Arrieta F 121 42.00 Roll On Big Joe124¶¢ Banishing124¶£ Tejano Twist124¸¡ brief speed 3w 7
06Nov25 8 CD ft 6f :22½¼ :45»» 1:09¼¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 72-112 4 1 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¡ 2«¬ Arrieta F 120 L 47.84 Lofty Adjudicator122«¬ Spankster120¹ Harrodsburg120¡ 3-4p,5p1/4,bid,dueled 7
15Oct25 3 Ind fm p¸º 5f :20»^ :43º¶ :55½^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 50-77 6 6 6¿¡ 6¿ 5¾¡ 5¼¢ Bealmear J C 122 L 27.00 Linzer125¶¡ Hedwig122£ Foxtrotanna122¸¢ 3path,belated rally 8
21Mar25 10 OP ft 6f :21¾» :45¶¸ 1:10¾¼ 4g Aoc 80000nw2$/6mx-N 84-88 4 3 7º¡ 8¾£ 9¿ 9½ Asmussen E 118 L 56.60 Red Flag124¨µ Glengarry117¨© Run Classic118¶ finished after half 9
08Feb25 5 Tam ft 6f :22»¼ :45º¹ 1:09º½ 4g Stk - PelicanL - 125k 63-84 1 5 5£ 7¹ 6¸¡ 5¸¢ Gil C 120 31.00 Nutell Fell118¨µ Crmel Chip118«¬ Life Is Precious118¶¡ wstdy7/16,angld out3/16 7
27Dec24 6 OP mys 6f :22¶¾ :45¶½ 1:09½¿ 3g Str 30000nw2/3mx 73-91 1 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¼ 3¾¢ Esquivel E 119 L 6.40 Disco Ball124¶¢ Devil's Tower121½ Spankster119¨© no match top 2,nod 3rd 5
16Nov24 8 CD fm p 5K :22¹¶ :45¶½ 1:03¸º 3g Str 25000cnd 76-89 10 7 10¼£ 10½£ 9º¡ 3¸£* Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 47.42 Voodoo Zip120¶¢ Spycraft120¶¡ Spankster120¡ 2p,bump 5pbtw1/8,rally,PL2nd 11
25Oct24 7 Kee fm p 5K :21¶¶ :44^¿ 1:01½¸ 3g Alw 140000nw4$/x 66-92 3 8 10¾ 9½ 8»£ 7½ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 45.55 Dtermined Kingdom125¸¡ No Ny Hudson123¶¢ Bd Bet Brin121«¬ 2-3p, no factor 10

:49.2 :49.1 :38.2 :37

24Jan26 8 GP ft 1m :45¸» 1:09¹¹ 1:35¶¸ 4g Stk - FHooperG3 - 175k 87-85 4 5º 4º£ 4º 4» 5¶^¡ Castellano J 120 18.70 Knightsbridge124º£ Back Em Up118¹¡ Life and Times118¶ 2-3p turn, tired lane 8
30Nov2510 CD ft 7f :23¶¸ :46º¶ 1:23^¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 68-88 11 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1£ Geroux F 120 L 2.73 Tour Player120£ Billal120«¬ Tap Into This120¸¢ 3-2p,met bid,held well 11
12Jun25 7 CD ft 7K :23¶» :45¿º 1:27¿¶ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 71-103 8 3 5¶£ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Geroux F 123 L 2.65 Tour Player123¸¢ Deer District121¶¡ Coach Jimi D123¡ stalk 4-3w,drove clear 8
23May25 6 CD ft 1m :46¿¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¸¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 50-99 2 5¸ 5¹¢ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Geroux F 124 L *2.37 Tour Player124¸£ Optical118¸¡ Map to the Stars124¨µ swept past 4w1/4,clear 6
28Nov2410 CD my 1m :44¿^ 1:09½¸ 1:35¼» 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 80-75 7 6¹¡ 11¾¢ 9¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶»¡ Gaffalione T 120 bL 5.09 Lightline118¨µ Hold My Bourbon118¸¢ Footprint118¶¢ bmpd btw,3-6p,improved 12
31Oct24 6 CD sys 1m :45¿¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:35¿¾ 3g Msw 120000 73-90 6 3¶ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¡ 1º¢ Gaffalione T 120 bL 2.30 Tour Plyr120º¢ Nyquist Frquncy120¹¡ It's My Life120¸£ brk out,stalk 3w,clear 7
05Oct24 11 Kee ft *7f :22º» :45¿» 1:26¿¹ 3g Msw 100000 79-87 8 5 3¨µ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶£ Velazquez J R 121 bL 5.37 Eglise121¶ Top Gun Rocket121£ Tour Player121¸¢ dueld 2w,bmp1/8,yieldd 9
27May24 8 SA ft 6f :21¿¼ :44¿» 1:10^½ 35 Msw 54000 81-61 6 2 3¶¡ 3¶ 6» 5¶º£ Kimura K 118 bL 12.00 1185 Eagles Flight118¸£ Santarena118»¡ Sully126£ chased,bid btwn,faded 9
04May24 9 SA fm p 1N :47¿¾ 1:12¼^ 1:48»¼ 35 Msw 54000 111-91 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 7¹¡ Pereira T J 120 bL 7.40 1200 British Isles118¶¢ One Time Mrk126¡ Indispensable118¡ wforced in st,keen,wknd 11
06Apr24 2 SA ft 6f :21¾» :44^º 1:08½¿ 3 Msw 65000 67-83 5 6 5¹ 5¹¢ 4º 4¿ Frey K 122 bL 9.10 1235 Ball Don't Lie122¶¡ Santarena122º¢ Winterfell122¹¢ wbumped st,3wd into str 7

:51 a :48.1 a :48 :49.3


